Ramping Control
Programming Made
Easy Through
Advanced Technology
The SERIES F4 1⁄4 DIN industrial ramping controllers
offer an easy to set up and operate solution for the
most demanding ramp and soak processing
applications. The features and performance of these

Process: -19,999 to 30,000 units
Note: Specifications subject to change without notice.
Ordering Information
1⁄4 DIN Dual Channel Ramping Controller
SERIES F4 F4  D - -
1⁄4 DIN, Dual Channel
Ramping Controller
Dual Channel
Ramping Controller
3 universal analog inputs, 4-digital
i n p u t s, 8-digital o u t p u t s, 2 alarm s,
EIA-232/485 comms
Power Supply
H = 1 0 0 - 2 4 0Vı( a c / d c )
L = 24-28Vı( a c / d c )
Output 1A
C = Open collector/switched dc
F = Process, 0-5, 1-5, 0 - 1 0VÎ(dc),
0 - 2 0 mA, 4-20mA
K = Solid state Fo rm A 0.5 amp relay
Output 1B
A = None
C = Open collector/switched dc
F = Process, 0-5, 1-5, 0 - 1 0VÎ(dc),
0 - 2 0 mA, 4-20mA
K = Solid state Fo rm A 0.5 amp relay
Output 2 A
C = Open collector/switched dc
F = Process, 0-5, 1-5, 0 - 1 0VÎ(dc), 0-20mA,
4 - 2 0 mA
K = Solid state Fo rm A 0.5 amp relay
Output 2 B
A = None
C = Open collector/switched dc
F = Process, 0-5, 1-5, 0 - 1 0VÎ(dc), 0-20mA, 4-20mA
K = Solid state Fo rm A 0.5 amp relay
Au x i l i a ry Retransmit Module
0 = None
1 = Single retransmit output 0-5, 1-5, 0 - 1 0VÎ(dc),
0 - 2 0 mA, 4-20mA
2 = Dual retransmit outputs 0-5, 1-5, 0 - 1 0VÎ(dc),
0 - 2 0 mA, 4-20mA
L a n g u age and RTD Option
1 = English with 100Ω RTD
2 = German with 100Ω RTD
3 = French with 100Ω RTD
4 = Spanish with 100Ω RTD
5 = English with 500 and 1KΩ RTD
6 = German with 500 and 1KΩ RTD
7 = French with 500 and 1KΩ RTD
8 = Spanish with 500 and 1KΩ RTD
D i s p l ay and Custom Options
RG = Standard display (Red/Green display only)
XX = Custom options: software, setting parameters, overlay
Ordering Information
1⁄4 DIN Single Channel Ramping Controller
SERIES F4 F4  S - A    -
1⁄4 DIN, Single Channel
Ramping Controller
Single Channel
Ramping Controller
1 universal analog input, 4-digital
inputs, 8-digital outputs, 2 alarms,
EIA-232/485 comms
Power Supply
H = 100-240Vı( a c / d c )
L = 24-28Vı( a c / d c )
Output 1A
C = Open collector/switched dc
F = Process, 0-5, 1-5, 0-10VÎ(dc),
0-20mA, 4-20mA
K = Solid state Form A 0.5 amp relay
Output 1B
A = None
C = Open collector/switched dc
F = Process, 0-5, 1-5, 0-10VÎ(dc),
0-20mA, 4-20mA
K = Solid state Form A 0.5 amp relay
Auxiliary Input Module
0 = None
6 = Dual universal inputs
Auxiliary Retransmit Module
0 = None
1 = Single retransmit output
0-5, 1-5, 0-10VÎ(dc), 0-20mA, 4-20mA
2 = Dual retransmit outputs
0-5, 1-5, 0-10VÎ(dc), 0-20mA, 4-20mA
Language and RTD Option
1 = English with 100Ω RTD
2 = German with 100Ω RTD
3 = French with 100Ω RTD
4 = Spanish with 100Ω RTD
5 = English with 500 and 1KΩ RTD
6 = German with 500 and 1KΩ RTD
7 = French with 500 and 1KΩ RTD
8 = Spanish with 500 and 1KΩ RTD
D i s p l ay and Custom Options
RG = Standard display (Red/Green display only)
XX = Custom options: software, setting parameters,
overlay
North American Sales Offices: Atlanta, (770)972-4948 • Austin, (512)249-1900 • Birmingham, (205)678-2358 • Charlotte, (704)573-8446 •